
AB-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 31, 1999

Greencastle
Livestock

Grecncaitle, Pa.
July 26, 1999

CATTLE 646...(PDA)...SUPPLY
INCLUDED 143 SLAUGHTER STEERS
AND HEIFERS, 266 SL. COWS, 24
BULLS AND 213 FEEDER CATTLE.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: HIGH
CHOICE & PRIME 2-4 1135-1440 LBS.
66 00-68,25; CHOICE 2-3 1080-1490
LBS. 61 00-64.75, 1500-1590 LBS.
59.50-62 00; SELECT 1-3 56.00-61.50;
STANDARD 1-2 44.00-50.00.

HOLSTEINS: FEW HIGH CHOICE &

PRIME 2-3 1420-1535 LBS. 58.00-61.00;
CHOICE 2-3 1215-1590 LBS.
54 00-57.75; SELECT 1-2 47.50-51.50;
STANDARD 1-2 39.00-46.00.

HEIFERS: FEW HIGH CHOICE &

PRIME 2-4 1180-1290LBS. 65.00-66.50;
CHOICE 2-4 1000-1410 LBS.
59.0064.75; SELECT 1-3 55.00-60 50,
STANDARD 1-2 46.00-54.25.

SLAUGHTER COWS: (Early Sales)
BREAKERS 75-80% LEAN 38.00-39 00,
BONERS 8085% LEAN 33.00-37.50,
LEAN 85-90% LEAN 24.50-35.75;
SHELLS DOWN TO 19.50.

BULLOCKS: ONE SELECT 1-3 48.25.
BULLS: YG#l 1050-1840 LBS.

47.00- YG#2 900-2070 LBS.
42.0046.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS MED.
AND LARGE 1 215-465 LBS.
77.00105.00, 550665 LBS. 60.0079.50,
7001000 LBS. 52.75-67.50; MED. AND
LARGE 2 215-445 LBS. 57.0070.00,
500960 LBS. 47.0052.00, LARGE 2
350970 LBS. HOLSTEINS 49.0058.50,
6201000 LBS. 45.0053.00; HEIFERS:
MED. & LARGE 1 225-450
L85.74.00-90.00, 500-680 LBS.
63.0074.00; 735-800 LBS. 58.5064.50,
MEDIUM AND LARGE 2 200470 LBS.
54.0072.00, 500630 LBS. 49.0068.00,
680840LBS. 44.0053.50; BULLS MED.
AND LARGE I 200450LBS. 78.00105,
595-745 LBS. 64.0070.50, 815-905LBS.
57.0065.50. MED. & LARGE 2 200445
LBS. 54.0076.00.

CALVES: 480. VEALERS: STAN-
DARD AND GOOD 75-100 LBS.
20.00- UTILITY 60-90 LBS.
6.0018.00,

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 90125LBS. 90.00130.00,BULK
OF SALES 100.00128.00, 8090 LBS.
70.0085.00,#2 90115LBS 47.50100.00,
84-85 LBS. 30.0060.00; #1 HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS 85-130LBS. 180.00290.00,#2
70135 LBS. 100.00170.00.

BEEF TYPE BULLS A HEIFERS:
70105 LBS. 42.5095.00, FEW UP TO
120.00.

HOGS: 20...50W5: US 1-3 315-490
LBS. 10.00-17.00, 500-570 LBS.
14.5023.50.

BOARS: ONE 700 LBS. 3.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 0. NO MARKETTEST.
SHEEP: 71...SLAUGHTER LAMBS

CHOICE 30-55 LBS. 65.00-77.50, 60-85
LBS. 65.00-71.00, 90-125 LBS.
62.00-70.00, GOOD & CHOICE 50-70
LBS. 55.00-62.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 20.0031.00.
GOATS: 134...8Y THE HEAD,

LARGE BILLIES 61.0090.00, MED.
24.00- FEW WETHERS
47.00- LARGE NANNIES
32.5065.00. MED. 24.0032.50; LARGE
KIDS 20 0040.00, SMALL 5.0012.00
PER HEAD.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
July 28, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS; 93 HEAD,

STEADY PRICES. UTILITY 35.0038.50;
HIGH DRESSING LIMOUSINS
42,0045.00; CANNERS 30.0035.00;
SHELLY 30.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 3 HEAD. YG#l HIGH
DRESSING 17501950 LBS. TO 55.75;
YG#2 1500 LBS. AT 44.00.

FED STEERS: NO HIGH CHOICE-PR.
HIGH CHOICE 1100 LBS. TO 63.25;
CHOICE #2 15001600LBS. 60.0061.50;
SELECT 11001400 LBS. 55.0060.00.

FED HEIFERS: 10 HEAD. CHOICE
#3&4 10001300 LBS. 55.0060.00.

CALVES: 153 HEAD. CULLS 85-115
LBS. 25.00-32.00, 60-85 LBS.
15.0024.00; HOLSTEIN BULLS RE-
TURNING TO FARM: #1 95-120 LBS.
75.0097.00, 88-94 LBS. 35.0050.00; #2
35.0070.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1
95-120LBS. TO 120.00; #2 85-110LBS.
125.00175.00, 75-80 LBS. 80.00120.00;
BEEFX BULLS & HEIFERS 95-120LBS.
75.00120.00, 75-90 LBS. 35.0087.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 10 HEAD. #l&2
240260LBS. 30.00, #2&3 220250LBS.
25.00, 4 HEAD 284 LBS. AT 26.50.

SOWS: 400500 LBS. 14.0017.50;
500600 LBS. TO 19.25.

BOARS; 1 178 LBS. AT 5.75.
STOCK CATTLE: 186 HEAD.

$2,006.00 HIGHER. STEERS MED.
AND LARGE FRAME 200400 LBS.
80.00100.00; 400500LBS. 74.0089.00;
500700LBS. 69.0080.00; 700900LBS.
57.0069.50.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 200400 LBS. 74.00-82.00,
SOME 84.00-90.00; 400-SOO LBS.
72.0083.00, 1 AT 93.00; 500600 LBS.
68.0078.00, 700900 LBS. 55.0065.00.

BULLS: MED. AND LARGE FRAME
200400L85. 82.00104.00; 400500L85.
76.0083.00; 500-600 LBS. 67.00-69.00;
700800 LBS. TO 64.50.

DAIRYREPLACEMENTS: 1 LARGE
SPRINGER AT985.00; 1LARGE SHORT
BRED HEIFER AT 935.00; MED.SHORT
BRED HEIFERS 685.00; SMALL
STARTED HEIFERS 170.00-330.00.

SHEEP: 24.00-32.00.
LAMBS; 23 HEAD. HIGH CHOICE

100-125 LBS. 68.00-72.00, LOW
CHOICE 61.00-66.00, GOOD 60-95 LBS.
69.00-

GOATS: II HEAD. MEDIUM
49.00- SMALL 14.00-35.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS; 4HEAD.30 LBS.
AT 14.00.

SELLING AT FOUR STATES LIVE-
STOCK NEXT WEDNESDAY, AUG. 4,

20 HEREFORD SIMMENTAL X BULLS
& HEIFERS 400-600 LBS., ALSO 15
SIMMENTAL STEERS & HEIFERS
300-500 LBS.

SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALES
WILL BEGIN WEDNESDAY, AUGUST

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
July 26, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 106 HEAD,

1.00-2.00 LOWER. UTILITY
35.50-39.50; HIGH DRESSING TO40.00;
CANNERS 31.00-35.00; SHELLY 30.00
DOWN.

BULLS: 8 HEAD MARKETWEAKER.
YG#l 1550 LBS. AT 47.00, YG#2
1200-1600 LBS. 44.00-46.75.

FED STEERS: 10 HEAD. CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1455 LBS. AT 55.00; LOW
CHOICE HOLSTEINS 1600-1700 LBS.
46.00- SELECT HERE. 1000-1100
LBS. 50.50.

FED HEIFERS: 5 HEAD. CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1395 LBS. AT 46.00.

VEAL CALVES: 184 HEAD. CHOICE
200-350 LBS. 70.00-82.00; GOOD
150-250 LBS. 64.00-72.00; CULLS
85-110 LBS. 22.00-29.00- 60-85 LBS.
15.00-

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
MOSTLY STEADY. #1 95-120 LBS.
90.00- 90 LBS. 70.00-95.00; #2
90-110 LBS. 50.00-75.00, HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS #1 90-120LBS. 195.00-255.00;
#2 85-115 LBS. 120.00-180.00, 70-85
LBS. 50.00-97.00; BEEF X BULLS
70.00- BEEFX HEIFERS ONE AT
115.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 37 HEAD $2.00
HIGHER. #1&23 230-270 LBS.
30.00- #l&3 230-260 LBS.
29.00- 280-290 LBS. 27.00.

SOWS: 3 HEAD. 490-660 LBS.
20.50-21.50.

STOCK CATTLE: 42 HEAD GOOD
DEMAND.

STEERS: M &LFRAME 250-500LBS.
TO 80.00, 500-600 LBS. 74.00-77.00,
FEW MED. 600-800 LBS. TO 59.50.

HEIFERS; M A L FRAME 250-500
LBS. 70.00-76.00, 500-700 LBS.
63.00- HOLSTEIN 140-250 LBS.
84.00-

BULLS; M&L FRAME 200-300LBS.
79.00- 300-500 LBS 68.00-82.00,
500-700LBS. 56.00-73.00,700-850LBS.
52.00-

SHEEP: 20.00-37.00
LAMBS; MEDIUM 55-70 LBS.

72.00-
GOATS; 12 HEAD. MEDIUM

40.00- SMALL FLESHY
30.00- SMALL BILLIES
20.00-

Forney Longenecker 717-295-8914
First Vice President 800-441 -1997
Commodities Only

SalomonSmithBarney
a Member of TravelersGroujft'

150 N. Queen Street, Suite 100
Lancaster, PA 17603

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
July 27, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
STEERS: LOW CHOICE 2-3

1150-1460 61.50-62.50; SELECT 1-3
57.75-59.75; STANDARD 1-2
55.25-

HOLSTEIN STEERS: CHOICE 2-3
1410-1505 LBS. 56.50-57.75; SELECT
1-2 54.25-56.00; STANDARD 1-2
52.25-

HEIFERS; SELECT 1-3 57.00-57.25;
STANDARD 1-2 48.00-53.75.

COWS: BREAKERS 75-80% LEAN
39.25-41.00; BONERS 80-85% LEAN
37.00- LEAN 85-90% LEAN
34.00- SHELLS DOWN TO
26.00-

BULLS: YG#l 1615-2110 LBS.
47.00- YG#2 1230 LBS. 37.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS 300 LBS.
75.50.

HEIFERS: 300-400 LBS. 58.00-63.00.
CALVES: GOOD 85-100 LBS.

60.00- STANDARD & GOOD
80-90 LBS. 40.00-55.00; UTILITY
20.00-

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#1 95-115LBS. 100.00-112.00,#2 95-115
LBS. 75.00-95.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
#1 95-115LBS. 192.00-222.00. #2 90-115
LBS. 155.00-175.00;BEEF TYPE BULLS
& HEIFERS 105 LBS. 102.00.

HOGS: 45-50% 225-280 LBS.
28.00-31.50.

SOWS: #l-3 555-680LBS. 18.00-20.00,
MED. 360-460 LBS. 14.50-17.00.

Central Cariot
Beef Report

Dea Moines, IA
Wed Jul 28, 1999

USDA Market News
USDA NATIONAL CARLOT BEEF
REPORT (includes major production areas
in the Midwest and TX) as of 3:00 PM

OW & BULL CARCASS FOB OMA-
HA Loads Reported. Compared to Tues-
day’s 3:00 P.M. report: Cow and bull car-
casses not established.

UT,brk 2-4 450#/up unq UT,bng 1-3
400#/upunq Cutter 1-2 3SO#/up unq Bulls
YO 1 Soo#/up unq

OW &, BULL CARCASS CAP WEST
COAST LoadsReported. Compared to last
week:

Mrket for Week Ended: July 23, 1999
Lds Price Range UT.btk 2-4 450#/up
UT,bng 1-3 400#/up 70.00 Cutter 1-2
350#/up 70.00 Bulls YO 1 500#/up

BONELESS PROCESSING BEEF/

BEEF TRIMMINGS 204.0 Loads
Reported. Lean boneless processing beef
in Omaha unevenly steady; Texas general-
ly steady to Ann; 85% unevenly steady;
75% steady; 65% steady. Demand and
offerings light to moderate. Beef trim-
mings generally steady on good demand
and moderate to heavy offerings.

FOB OMAHA BASIS: Ohm Ln Lds
PriceRange Wtavg 90% fr 18 94.5 - 101.0
98.39 90% fz unq 85% fr 7 86.0 - 91.0
89.14 85% fz 75% fr 5 71.5 - 73.0 72.30
75% fz 65% fr 7 60.0 - 60.5 60.14 65% fz
50%fr 14233.00 - 34.0033.32 50% fz unq
50% bx unq Bull 92-94 116.00 116.00 D

FOB EAST TEXAS AND OKLAHO-
MA: Chm LnLds PriceRange Wtavg 90%
fr 2196.0- 101.098.71 90% fzunq 85% fr
85% fz 75% fr 75% fz 65% fr 65% fz

CAF NORTHEAST AREAS: Chm Ln
Lds Price Range Wtavg 90% fr 4 102.0-

103.0 102.2590% fz unq 85% frunq 85%
fz 75% fr 75% fz 65% ft 65% fz

CAF WEST COAST BASIS Market for
Week Ended: 7/23/99 Chm Ln Lds Price
Range Wtavg 90% ft 99.50 99.50 90% fz
unq 85 %fr 92.00- 94.00 92.29 85% fz unq
75% fr unq 75% fz unq 65% ft 58.00 -

61.50 60.77 65% fz 50% ft 33.50 - 34.75
33.64 50% fz unq

**ABCDE after quotes represents days
since last actual market test. Quotes are
dropped after 5 days of no test orbefore if
they no longer reflect current market
conditions.**

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sale* Stables
New Holland, Pa.

Wednesday, July 28, 1999
Report Supplied Bj Auction

170DAIRY COWS. 236 HEIFERS. 14
BULLS. MARKET STEADY.

LOCAL FRESH COWS
375.00-

FRESH HEIFERS 625.00-1325.00,
FEW 1650.00-1800.00.

LOCAL SPRINGERS 675.00-1285.00.
UPSTATE LOADS FRESH

1050.00- FEW 1600.00-1875.00.
BETTER FRESH COWS: NONE.
LOAD OF CANADIAN FRESH

872.00- SPRINGERS
1100.00-

SPRINGING HEIFERS LARGE
1200.00- SMALL
875.00-

SHORT BRED HEIFERS
775.00-

REGISTERED HEIFERS
810.00-

OPEN BREEDING AGE HEIFERS
700.00-

SMALL OPEN HEIFERS
585.00- SMALLER
350.00-

BULLS 260.00-700.00, PUREBREDS
600.00-900.00.

BINKLEY & HURST BROS. INC.
‘99 VA. FIELD DAY

FEATURING:
WHEN:

WHERE:

KINZE & SUNFLOWER PRODUCTS
Tuesday, Aug. 10 9 AM - 3 PM
Field adjacent to Evers Restaurant along Rt. 11
at exit 240 off 181 - Across from Shen. Pride
Tillage & Planting equipment demonstration

For more information contact Don Hoover or Ray Huber
BINKLEY & HURST BROS.

LITITZ, PA 17543
1-800-414-4705

LIGHT REFRESHMENTS PROVIDED
You may wish to bring your own tractor to field test a piece of

equipment.

WHAT:

Also: Visit BINKLEY & HURST at the
VIRGINIA AG. EXPO

To Be Held At RAPIDAN RIVER PLA
Near Culpepper onThurs., Aug. 12

ITATION

Lancaster Stockyards
Lancaster, PA

Cattle Sales
Every Monday 10 fIM

Sheep, Goats, Calves, Hogs
Jim Hunsicker, Mgr.
717-394-7915
717-656-4264


